## STATE OF WISCONSIN

## **Town of Arpin**

## **Wood County**

**Notice is hereby given** that a special town meeting of electors for the Town of Arpin, Wood County, Wisconsin, has been called by the Town of Arpin Town Board.

The special town meeting will be held at the Fire Station, 8090 Church Rd, Arpin, WI 54410 on August 1, 2023, at 6:00 pm, for the purpose of reviewing the existing village powers granted to the Town of Arpin adopted October 11, 2011 and to discuss the possibility of the town board enacting a public health and safety ordinance regarding solar projects.

All town residents are invited to attend.

Date this 17<sup>th</sup> day of July 2023

Shelly Grimm, Town Clerk